Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(New 83/01) U.S. Patent and Tragemark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
PAUL MARTAKOS (07/09/2 LABRECQUE (07/12/2004) (07/12/2004), STEVE A HE THEODORE KARWOSKI ((Additional name(s) of conveying paragraphs	2004), ROGER , GEOFFREY MOODIE ERWECK (07/14/2004), AND 07/14/2004)	Name: ATRIUM MEDICAL CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 5 Wentworth Drive			
3. Nature of Conveyance. x Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	City: <u>Hudson</u> State. <u>NH</u> Zip: 03051			
Execution Date: <u>see B</u>	lox 1, conveying parties	Additional namo(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached.			
4 Application number(s) or If this document is being filed togo A Patent Application No (s) 10/807709	ether with a new application, the exc	B. Patent No (s):			
	Additional numbers aπache	ed? Yes x No			
Name and address of party concerning document should	to whom correspondence ld be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Kevin J Canning		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty Dkt.	· ATA-372	Enclosed			
Street Address 28 State Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)			
City Boston	State: Zip MA 02109	8. Deposit account number. 12-0080 (Affacts duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sean D Detweiler - 42 482 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7					
I hereby cerufy that this correspondence is being factomile transported to the Patent and Trademark Office, factomile no. (703) 306-5995, on the date shown below.					
Dated: July 22, 2004 Signature					

PATENT REEL: 014888 FRAME: 0945

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Paul MARTAKOS; Roger LABRECQUE; Geoffrey MOODIE; Steve A. HERWECK; and Theodore KARWOSKI, of Pelham, New Hampshire; Londonderry, New Hampshire; Nashua, New Hampshire; Nashua, New Hampshire; and Hollis, New Hampshire, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

ATRIUM MEDICAL CORP.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 5 Wentworth Drive, Hudson, New Hampshire 03051, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ATRIUM MEDICAL CORP.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHOD FOR FORMING EXPANDABLE POLYMERS HAVING DRUGS OR AGENTS INCLUDED THEREWITH

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
x Application No. 10/807709, filed on March 23, 2004

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

	Ganl	. Mart	akino .
	_	Paul Marta	kos
Date: 7904			
United States of America)		
State of New Hampsh	ice Ss.:		
County of Hillsborough			
On this gh day of fu	lu ,	2004	before me, the
the undersigned notary public, personally (name of document signer), proved to me	Appeared Paul	MarTal	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
which was N.H Drivers Lie			
s signed on the preceding or attached do	William III	, to be the pe	erson whose name
Olyabeth) []	LL (official sign	ature and seal	of notary)
My commission expires	Elizabeth J. Galas, Notary Publi My Commission Expires:	aliahe	
	•	711/1/28	

	- Pl
	Roger Labrecque
Date: 7/12/04	<u> </u>
United States of America	`
	L 3
-2 4 KV- J. IEILIUS	<u>nue)</u> ss.:
County of Hills bosoush	<u></u>)
On this day of the undersigned notary public, personally	appeared Roger Labraceuse
(name of document signer), proved to me	through satisfactory evidence of identification.
which was <u>NH Drivers Lic</u>	ense, to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached doc	DMent in my presence
Chapter The Gil	(official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires	hzabeth J. Gillis, Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9/17/DS

	Juffy Theren
	Geoffrey Moodie
Date: 71204	
United States of America State of New Horneshir County of Hills parough) g) ss.: _)
On this day of the undersigned notary public, personally app	peared (seoffier Mondre
(name of document signer), proved to me thr	ough satisfactory evidence of identification,
which was NH Dove Lice	to be the person whose name,
is signed on the preceding or attached docum	ent in my presence.
Olyaleti Mille	(official signature and scal of notary)
My commission expires	Elizabeth J. Giffis, Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9/17/03/

9/12/08

- Thinks
Date:
United States of America
State of New Hamashire) ss
County of Hilshorough
On this day of,
name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,
A
- 70 Pr 1 A 17-213 E-1 C-2 VISE , to be the person whose findle
s signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
Olyslette Table (official signature and seal of notary)
1y commission expires Elizabeth J. Grills, Notary Public My Commission Expires 9/17/08

Elizabeth J. Gillis, Notary Public
My Commission Expires. 9/17/08

My commission expires

	CRACUOSIA
	Theodore Karwoski
Date:	
United States of America	
State of Alpie /hamshire) ss.	
Country of Hallshorough)	
On this 14th day of July	, 2014 before me, the
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared	Theodore Karwaski
(name of document signer), proved to me through sa	tisfactory evidence of identification,
which was NH Drivers License	to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in n	ny presence.
do ati VI HOO	official signature and seal of notary)